

September 18, 2025

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road

Karachi.

Subject: <u>Disclosure of Interest by Relevant Persons holding Company's Shares under clause 5.6.4 of PSX Regulations</u>

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the following transaction has been executed by our Chairman & Director, in shares of Arif Habib Limited, details of which are here under:

S. No	Name of Person with Descriptio n	Form of Share Certificates	Market	Date	Nature	No. of Shares	Rate (Rs.)	Cumulative	
								No. of Shares	Percentage
1	Mr. Zafar Alam (Chairman & Director)	CDC	Ready	Feb 13, 2025	Sell	1,000	65.75	43,500	0.067
2		CDC	Ready	Feb 19, 2025	Sell	1,500	62.52	42,000	0.064
3		CDC	Ready	Feb 20, 2025	Sell	2,748	62.65	39,252	0.060
4		CDC	Ready	Feb 25, 2025	Sell	1,000	61.01	38,252	0.059
5		CDC	Ready	Mar 4, 2025	Sell	1,252	56.16	37,000	0.057
6		CDC	Ready	Mar 5, 2025	Sell	1,000	57.25	36,000	0.055
7		CDC	Ready	Mar 6, 2025	Sell	2,000	58.48	34,000	0.052
8	*	CDC	Ready	Mar 10, 2025	Sell	500	60.24	33,500	0.051
9		CDC	Ready	Mar 13, 2025	Sell	1,000	61.81	32,500	0.050
10		CDC	Ready	Mar 20, 2025	Sell	500	62.06	32,000	0.049

Head Office / Corporate Office: Arif Habib Centre, 23 M.T. Khan Road, Karachi | UAN: +92 21 111 245 111 | Fax: +92 21 3242 9653 Lahore Office: Office No. G-5 & G-6, Ground Floor, LSE Plaza, 19, Khayaban-e-Aiwan-e-Iqbal, Lahore, | Tel: +92 42 3631 3700 - 11, 3631 3741 - 44 Islamabad Office: Office No. 506, 5th Floor, ISE Towers, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad | Tel: +92 51 289 4505 - 05



S. No	Name of Person with Descriptio n	Form of Share Certificates	Market	Date	Nature	No. of Shares	Rate (Rs.)	Cumulative	
								No. of Shares	Percentage
11	Mr. Zafar Alam (Chairman & Director)	CDC	Ready	Mar 26, 2025	Sell	500	61.41	31,500	0.048
12		CDC	Ready	Mar 27, 2025	Sell	8,000	64.55	23,500	0.036
13		CDC	Ready	Apr 3, 2025	Sell	1,000	66.05	22,500	0.034
14		CDC	Ready	Apr 10, 2025	Sell	2,000	64.80	20,500	0.031
15		CDC	Ready	Apr 16, 2025	Sell	400	69.51	20,100	0.031
16		CDC	Ready	Sep 17, 2025	Sell	10,100	105.95	10,000	0.015

We, confirm that the said transaction(s) will be presented in the subsequent board meeting including duly highlighted the non-compliance(s), if any, for their consideration as required under clause No. 5.6.4 (d) of PSX Regulations and confirm the same to the Exchange.

We further confirm that holding period for the transaction(s) is over six (06) months and in case it is within six (06) months, the cheque equivalent to the profit shall be deposited with SECP as required under Section 105 of the Securities Act, 2015 under intimation to PSX.

Yours sincerely,

Muhammad Taha Siddiqui

Company Secretary